(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting approval to allocate anticipated 2016 Community Development Block Grant and HOME funding, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, at its meeting on November 5, 2015, voted to approve the recommended projects listed in File No. 15-659 **except** for the Konkel Park Shelter project to allow additional time to gather information and to vote on it separately at a future meeting (vote 17-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, or his designee, to allocate the 2016 Community Development Block Grant and HOME funds to the Konkel Park Shelter in the amount of \$90,000.

Suburban Set-Aside Projects	Public Service	Non-Public Service
Greenfield – Konkel Park Shelter		\$90,000
TOTAL – Public and Non-Public Service (not including		\$90,000
admin)		

srb

11/09/15

U:\Committees\2015\Oct\ECD\Resolutions\15-659A CB Separate Action on Konkel Park.docx